СН \$90.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM726907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ADVANCED SEALING, LLC		12/18/2018	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERIKS NORTH AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	650 WASHINGTON ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15228
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4156087	ALKY - ONE
Registration Number:	3738486	CGG
Registration Number:	3641631	KAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127018637

Email: IPDocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2828

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2828 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22702863
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2022

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007717 FRAME: 0694

900693439

Total Attachments: 2

source=3) Certificate of Merger Advanced Sealing, LLC into ERIKS North America, Inc#page1.tif source=3) Certificate of Merger Advanced Sealing, LLC into ERIKS North America, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007717 FRAME: 0695

2015/88/0074

OBE MERG



State of California Secretary of State

Certificate of Merger

.. (California Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 3203(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15911.14, 16915(b) and 17710.14)

FILED

Secretary of State State of California

DEC 18 2018

EFFECTIVE DATE

DEC 3 1 2018

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.			This Space For Filing Use Only		
1. NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY	2. TYPE OF ENTITY	3. ÇA SECRÍ	ETARY OF STATE	FILE NUMBER	4. JURISDICTION
ERIKS North America, Inc.	Corporation		C3625495		Pennsylvania
5. NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY	8. TYPE OF ENTITY	7. CA SECRI	ETARY OF STATE	FILE NUMBER	8. JURISDICTION
Advanced Sealing, LLC	Limited Liability Co.				California
9. THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGEF EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. (IF A V EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND TO	VOTE WAS REQUIRED,	, SPECIFY THE C	CLASS AND THE N	NUMBER OF OUT	TSTANDING INTERESTS OF
SURVIVING ENTITY	.]	DISAPPEARING ENTITY			
<u>Class and Number</u> and <u>Percentagi</u>	E VOTE REQUIRED	CLASS AND NUM	ASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE VO		
1,000 Common Shares 1	100%	100 Common Un	nits		100%
10. IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE I	ISSUED IN THE MERGE	R, CHECK THE A	PPLICABLE STATE	EMENT.	
No vote of the shareholders of the parent party wa	is required.	The required vol	te of the shareho	lders of the pare	ent party was obtained.
11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABL ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SUF STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING F	RVIVING ENTITY'S AR'	TICLES OF ORG	SANIZATION, CER	ITIFICATE OF LI	E REQUISITE CHANGES (IF MITED PARTNERSHIP OR
N/A					
12. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIA A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PR				SHIP, AND THE	SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT
PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY	c	CITY AND STATE	AND STATE		ZIP CODE
650 Washington Road, Suite 500		Pittsburgh, PA			15228
13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF N		RGER BY THE LA	WS UNDER WHIC	H EACH CONST	ITUENT OTHER BUSINESS
N/A					
14. STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIGN THE MERGER.	OTHER BUSINESS EN	TITY IS AUTHORI:	ZED TO EFFECT	15. FUTURE EF	FECTIVE DATE, IF ANY 31 2018
Section 332 of the Pennsylvania Entity Transactions Law	₩		!	(Month)	(Day) (Year)
16. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHED CERTIFICATE.	PAGES, IF ANY, IS I	NCORPORATED	HEREIN BY THIS	RÉFERENCE A	NO MADE PART OF THIS
	17. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CAUFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT OF MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED.				
Dea 27	12/18/2018 George R. Fox, Secretary				
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVIN	NG ENTITY DATE	TYPE OR P	RINT NAME AND T	TILE OF AUTHO	RIZED PERSON
Notion Courts	Northern Courtney, President				
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVIN	NG ENTITY DATE		RINT NAME AND T		RIZED PERSON
Show Courts.	12/18/2018	Shawn Co	ourtney, Manag	jer	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPE			PRINT NAME AND		RIZEO PERSON
I grad	12/18/2018	Gopi Agarwal, Manager			
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPEARING ENTITY DATE TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON				RIZED PERSON	
For an antity that is a hydroger trust real astate launctrooth trust or an unincomparated					

association, set forth the provision of law or other basis for the authority of the person signing:

OBE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2015)

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

2015/88/0074

This following agreement is made pursuant to California Corporations Code section 17710.17(f):

- 1. The surviving entity may be served in California in a proceeding for the enforcement of an obligation of any merging entity and in a proceeding to enforce the rights of any holder of a dissenting interest or dissenting shares in a merging domestic limited liability company or domestic other business entity;
- 2. The surviving entity irrevocably appoints the California Secretary of State as the surviving entity's agent for service of process, which process may be forwarded to 650 Washington Road, Suite 500, Pittsburgh, PA 15228;
- 3. The surviving entity will promptly pay the holder of any dissenting interest or dissenting share in a merging domestic limited liability company or domestic other business entity the amount to which that person is entitled under California law.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007717 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 05/10/2022